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G.N.No. 1196/2024 
 

AMENDMENT/ADDENDUM 

Ref:-(Amend)Gazette No. 231/22 G.N.N 900/22 (Personalty) G.N 194/20 G.N.N 779/20 (Realty) G.N 224/20 

G.N.N 911/20 RE: CORRECTION OF BENEFICIARY NAME OF THE LATE PATRICIA DAGEAGO 

 

DELETE :  

 

Reeson Dageago 

 

 

 

INSERT :  

 

Reason Dageago 

 

 

 

NOTE :1)- Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

 

 

ROMINA AMWANO 

Acting Chairperson 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No. 1197/2024 
 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF SWOBRICK KAM 

 The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 
should be divided in the following manner:- 
 

DECEASED REF SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Swobrick Kam Mb 103 page 

137-138 

All monies, Rentals,  
Royalties, bank accounts,   
etc. 

Millian Kam (LTO) ALL 

 
   
NOTE :  1)-Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme 

                  Court Registry within 21 days of this Government Gazettal. 
 

 

 

 

ROMINA AMWANO 

Acting Chairperson 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 1198/2024 
 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF JAMES GOBURE 

 The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 
should be divided in the following manner:- 
 

DECEASED REF SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

James Gobure Mb 106 page 6 All monies, Rentals,  
Royalties, bank accounts,   
etc. 
 

Stella Gobure  (LTO) ALL 

 
   
NOTE :  1)-Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme 

                  Court Registry within 21 days of this Government Gazettal. 
 

 

 

 

ROMINA AMWANO 

Acting Chairperson 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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REALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE JAMES GOBURE 

1.The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the Late James Gobure is the 
owner of the following lands; 

 

DISTRICT PTN CLASS LAND NAME REF/GAZ SHARE 

Anabar 40 P IWUTEB 92003      1/28       
Anetan 28 P BOTIBAB 92003      1/28       
Anibare 399 P IRUWITEPE 642013      1/28       
Anibare 400 P IRUWITEPE 642013      1/28       
Anibare 401 P IRUWITEPE 642013      1/28       
ljuw 96 P ANINI 92003      1/28       
ljuw 104 P ARERUWI 92003      1/56       
Anibare 276 P DEBIDOUWE 92003      1/84       
Anetan 14 P IBUTI 92003      1/168      
ljuw 20 P ANAIYUW 92003      1/168      
ljuw 125 P ANENGIN 92003      1/196      
Nibok 82 P ANIBARA 92003      1/336      
ljuw 77 P IJIBAB 92003      1/392      
Anibare 217 P ATEKAPARA 92003      1/588      
Baiti 82 P UGINO 92003      1/784      
Ewa 26 P ARIDA 92003      1/784      
ljuw 7 P EBARA 92003      1/784      
ljuw 100 P IAKO 92003      1/784      
ljuw 115 P AEIW 92003      1/784      
ljuw 120 P ATAJONG 92003      1/784      
Nibok 112 P EATOMANEAB 92003      1/896      
Anabar 19 P MOGAIYA 92003      1/1008     
Anabar 68 P ANNI 92003      1/1008     
Buada 62 P IJAKABAB 92003      1/1008     
Nibok 109 P EATOMANEAB 662010      1/1008     
Buada 85 P AUJO 92003      1/1152     
Buada 116 P URUM 92003      1/1152     
Anibare 188 P ATOREDETO 92003      1/1176     
Baiti 4 P ANADERE 92003      1/2016     
Baiti 178 P ANOE 92003      1/2016     
Anetan 39 C RONAUWI 92003      1/168      
Anetan 57 C ARUWANGADA 92003      1/28       
Anetan 75 C ANUI 92003      1/28       
Anetan 105 C RONAWI 92003      1/28       
Anetan 106 C RONAWI 92003      1/28       
Anibare 326 C ATEMOR 92003      1/28       
Anetan 40 C ARUWANGADA 92003      1/168      



-4- 
-- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 379           22nd August, 2024                      Nauru 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

G.N.No. 1199/2024 (Cont’d) 
 

Ewa 204 C BOROBORON 92003      4/735      
ljuw 31 C GANAKORO 92003      1/196      
Anibare 324 C ATE 92003      1/392      
Baiti 109 C MANGENGENG 92003      1/504      
Anibare 100 C ARIBAEONG 92003      1/588      
Ewa 7 C ARUBO 92003      1/784      
Ewa 144 C ANUER 92003      1/784      
Ewa 153 C MAMWEIYA 92003      1/784      
Ewa 186 C BOROBORON 92003      1/784      
ljuw 34 C GANOKORO 92003      1/784      
ljuw 35 C EATDABUARIK 92003      1/784      
ljuw 53 C GANOKORO 92003      1/784      
ljuw 126 C IATOBOROBOR 92003      1/784      
Anibare 121 C ANUQUOGE 92003      1/1176     

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2.The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the beneficiaries of the Late James 

Gobure is in respect of the following lands shown in pagaraph 1. 
 

DISTRICT PTN CLASS LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anabar 40 P IWUTEB Stella Gobure (LTO)     1/224  
        Relina Agir     1/224  
        Casaley Gobure     1/224  
        Sanis Scotty     1/224  
        Leilani Scotty     1/224  
        Polly Gobure     1/224  
        Jameson Gobure     1/224  
        Re-lita Gobure     1/224  
Anetan 28 P BOTIBAB As for portion no, 40 PL Anabar 

Anibare 399 P IRUWITEPE                   -do-   
Anibare 400 P IRUWITEPE                   -do-   
Anibare 401 P IRUWITEPE                   -do-   
ljuw 96 P ANINI                   -do-   
ljuw 104 P ARERUWI Stella Gobure (LTO)     1/448  
        Relina Agir     1/448  
        Casaley Gobure     1/448  
        Sanis Scotty     1/448  
        Leilani Scotty     1/448  
        Polly Gobure     1/448  
        Jameson Gobure     1/448  
        Re-lita Gobure     1/448  
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Anibare 276 P DEBIDOUWE Stella Gobure (LTO)     1/672  
        Relina Agir     1/672  
        Casaley Gobure     1/672  
        Sanis Scotty     1/672  
        Leilani Scotty     1/672  
        Polly Gobure     1/672  
        Jameson Gobure     1/672  
        Re-lita Gobure     1/672  
Anetan 14 P IBUTI Stella Gobure (LTO)     1/1344 
        Relina Agir     1/1344 
        Casaley Gobure     1/1344 
        Sanis Scotty     1/1344 
        Leilani Scotty     1/1344 
        Polly Gobure     1/1344 
        Jameson Gobure     1/1344 
        Re-lita Gobure     1/1344 
ljuw 20 P ANAIYUW As for portion no, 14 PL Anetan 

ljuw 125 P ANENGIN Stella Gobure (LTO)     1/1568 
        Relina Agir     1/1568 
        Casaley Gobure     1/1568 
        Sanis Scotty     1/1568 
        Leilani Scotty     1/1568 
        Polly Gobure     1/1568 
        Jameson Gobure     1/1568 
        Re-lita Gobure     1/1568 
Nibok 82 P ANIBARA Stella Gobure (LTO)     1/2688 
        Relina Agir     1/2688 
        Casaley Gobure     1/2688 
        Sanis Scotty     1/2688 
        Leilani Scotty     1/2688 
        Polly Gobure     1/2688 
        Jameson Gobure     1/2688 
        Re-lita Gobure     1/2688 
ljuw 77 P IJIBAB Stella Gobure (LTO)     1/3136 
        Relina Agir     1/3136 
        Casaley Gobure     1/3136 
        Sanis Scotty     1/3136 
        Leilani Scotty     1/3136 
        Polly Gobure     1/3136 
        Jameson Gobure     1/3136 
        Re-lita Gobure     1/3136 
Anibare 217 P ATEKAPARA Stella Gobure (LTO)     1/4704 
        Relina Agir     1/4704 
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        Casaley Gobure     1/4704 
        Sanis Scotty     1/4704 
        Leilani Scotty     1/4704 
        Polly Gobure     1/4704 
        Jameson Gobure     1/4704 
        Re-lita Gobure     1/4704 
Baiti 82 P UGINO Stella Gobure (LTO)     1/6272 
        Relina Agir     1/6272 
        Casaley Gobure     1/6272 
        Sanis Scotty     1/6272 
        Leilani Scotty     1/6272 
        Polly Gobure     1/6272 
        Jameson Gobure     1/6272 
        Re-lita Gobure     1/6272 
Ewa 26 P ARIDA As for portion no, 82 PL Baiti 

ljuw 7 P EBARA                     -do-   
ljuw 100 P IAKO                     -do-   
ljuw 115 P AEIW                     -do-   
ljuw 120 P ATAJONG                     -do-   
Nibok 112 P EATOMANEAB Stella Gobure (LTO)     1/7168 
        Relina Agir     1/7168 
        Casaley Gobure     1/7168 
        Sanis Scotty     1/7168 
        Leilani Scotty     1/7168 
        Polly Gobure     1/7168 
        Jameson Gobure     1/7168 
        Re-lita Gobure     1/7168 
Anabar 19 P MOGAIYA Stella Gobure (LTO)     1/8064 
        Relina Agir     1/8064 
        Casaley Gobure     1/8064 
        Sanis Scotty     1/8064 
        Leilani Scotty     1/8064 
        Polly Gobure     1/8064 
        Jameson Gobure     1/8064 
        Re-lita Gobure     1/8064 
Anabar 68 P ANNI As for portion no, 19 PL Anabar 

Buada 62 P IJAKABAB                     -do-   
Nibok 109 P EATOMANEAB                     -do-   
Buada 85 P AUJO Stella Gobure (LTO)     1/9216 
        Relina Agir     1/9216 
        Casaley Gobure     1/9216 
        Sanis Scotty     1/9216 
        Leilani Scotty     1/9216 
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        Polly Gobure     1/9216 
        Jameson Gobure     1/9216 
        Re-lita Gobure     1/9216 
Buada 116 P URUM As for portion no, 85 PL Buada 

Anibare 188 P ATOREDETO Stella Gobure (LTO)     1/9408 
        Relina Agir     1/9408 
        Casaley Gobure     1/9408 
        Sanis Scotty     1/9408 
        Leilani Scotty     1/9408 
        Polly Gobure     1/9408 
        Jameson Gobure     1/9408 
        Re-lita Gobure     1/9408 
Baiti 4 P ANADERE Stella Gobure (LTO)      1/16128    
        Relina Agir      1/16128    
        Casaley Gobure      1/16128    
        Sanis Scotty      1/16128    
        Leilani Scotty      1/16128    
        Polly Gobure      1/16128    
        Jameson Gobure      1/16128    
        Re-lita Gobure      1/16128    
Baiti 178 P ANOE Stella Gobure (LTO)      1/2016     
Anetan 39 C RONAUWI Stella Gobure (LTO)      1/168      
Anetan 57 C ARUWANGADA Stella Gobure (LTO)      1/28       
Anetan 75 C ANUI As for portion no,57 CL Anetan 

Anetan 105 C RONAWI Stella Gobure (LTO)      1/28       

Anetan 106 C RONAWI 
As for portion no,105 

CL Anetan 

Anibare 326 C ATEMOR Stella Gobure (LTO)      1/28       
Anetan 40 C ARUWANGADA Stella Gobure (LTO)      1/168      
Ewa 204 C BOROBORON Stella Gobure (LTO)      4/735      
ljuw 31 C GANAKORO Stella Gobure (LTO)      1/196      
Anibare 324 C ATE Stella Gobure (LTO)      1/392      
Baiti 109 C MANGENGENG Stella Gobure (LTO)      1/504      
Anibare 100 C ARIBAEONG Stella Gobure (LTO)      1/588      
Ewa 7 C ARUBO Stella Gobure (LTO)      1/784      
Ewa 144 C ANUER As for portion no, 7 CL Ewa 

Ewa 153 C MAMWEIYA                      -do-      1/784      
Ewa 186 C BOROBORON                      -do-      1/784      
ljuw 34 C GANOKORO                      -do-      1/784      
ljuw 35 C EATDABUARIK                      -do-      1/784      
ljuw 53 C GANOKORO                      -do-      1/784      
ljuw 126 C IATOBOROBOR                      -do-      1/784      
Anibare 121 C ANUQUOGE Stella Gobure (LTO)      1/1176     
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NOTE :1)-Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal Court  

 

 

 

 

ROMINA AMWANO 

Acting Chairperson 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No. 1200/2024 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF JOAN DUBURIYA 

 The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 
should be divided in the following manner:- 
 

DECEASED REF 
SOURCE OF 

INCOME 
BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Joan Duburiya Mb 105 page 92 All monies, 
Rentals,  
Royalties, bank 
accounts,   etc. 
 

 
 

Chiesty Duburiya 
Marcou Duburiya 
Isabella Scotty 
Phillip Duburiya 
Bragon Duburiya 
Calypso Duburiya 
Val-Cade Duburiya 
Johannan Duburiya 
Casa Joe Duburiya 
Braveman Atto 
Bravalan Atto 

1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/10 
1/20 
1/20 

 
   
NOTE :  1)-Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme 

                  Court Registry within 21 days of this Government Gazettal. 
 

 

 

 

ROMINA AMWANO 

Acting Chairperson 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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REALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE JOAN DUBURIYA (LTO) 

1.The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the Late Joan Duburiya is the owner of the 

following lands ; 
 

DISTRICT PTN CLASS LAND NAME REF/GAZ LLTO SHARE 

Buada 372 P IDOBORIO 342008        1/12       
Aiwo 230 C YANGOR 342008        7/90       
Aiwo 283 C YANGOR 342008        7/90       
Aiwo 445 C ORRO PAGO 342008        7/90       
Buada 88 P IJUAE 342008        7/90       
Buada 89 P AUJO 342008        7/90       
Buada 304 C ADUNGIDUNGER 342008        7/90       
Denigomodu 20 P (blank) 342008        7/90       
Aiwo 303 P (blank) 342008        1/50       
Denigomodu 225 P ANIBUBU 342008        1/50       
Aiwo 330 P ANIJO 342008        1/60       
Anibare 144 P ATIBENAR 342008        1/60       
Buada 13 P EATETEOW 342008        1/60       
Buada 32 P IJATI 342008        1/60       
Buada 101 P EATEIGADEIA 342008        1/60       
Buada 339 C ANOREO 342008        1/60       
Buada 340 P EATEIDIBEIWA 342008        1/60       
Buada 354 C ANOREO 342008        1/60       
Meneng 113 C EATETAM 592010        1/60       
Buada 109 P AUJO 342008        7/450      
Buada 215 C ANOREO 342008        1/75       
Boe 113 C EATDOBUARIK 592010        1/84       
Meneng 12 C YAEOW 592010        1/84       
Meneng 14 C YAEOW 592010        1/84       
Meneng 87 C IREBEDI 592010        1/84       
Meneng 89 C IREBEDI 592010        1/84       
Meneng 90 C IREBEDI 592010        1/84       
Aiwo 333 P BWITANI 592010        1/420      
Anibare 128 P ATIBENAR 592010        1/420      
Anibare 139 P UBWIDUGU,BWIDUGU 592010        1/420      
Boe 77 C ATONGEBOGE 342008        1/420      
Anabar 88 C ADUBA 1152010 L      1/231      
Anibare 46 C ANERA 1152010 L      1/231      
Anibare 47 C ANERA 1152010 L      1/231      
Anibare 222 P ABUGIBE 1152010 L      1/693      
Anibare 263 P ABUGIBE 1152010 L      1/693      
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Anibare 266 P ATUBWINA 1152010 L      1/693      
Anibare 306 C ATREIY 1152010 L      1/693      
Anibare 308 C TEMOR 1152010 L      1/693      
Anibare 347 P METAPANG 1152010 L      1/693      
ljuw 4 P MWANGE 1152010 L      1/693      
ljuw 72 P ANER 1152010 L      1/693      
Nibok 178 C UGANAQUO 1152010 L      1/693      
Anibare 280 P MOCKIN 1152010 L      4/3465     
Anibare 282 P MOCKIN 1152010 L      4/3465     
Anibare 283 P MOCKIN 1152010 L      4/3465     
Anibare 284 P MOCKIN 1152010 L      4/3465     
Anabar 12 P ATOWEO 1152010 L      1/1155     
Anabar 28 P GURIA 1152010 L      1/1155     
Anabar 74 C UBOROBOREN 1152010 L      1/1155     
Anabar 82 C AREP 1152010 L      1/1155     
Anabar 148 C BADANNI 1152010 L      1/1155     
Anibare 196 P IBAB 1152010 L      1/1155     
Anibare 206 P ADETOROR 1152010 L      1/1155     
Anibare 244 P IBOROR 1152010 L      1/1155     
Anibare 246 P GOIEBI 1152010 L      1/1155     
Anibare 247 P ATUEO 1152010 L      1/1155     
Anibare 265 P ATUBWINA 1152010 L      1/1155     
Anibare 360 P AROEO 1152010 L      1/1155     
Baiti 12 P EBETI 1152010 L      1/1155     
Baiti 51 P ANEMERE 1152010 L      1/1155     
Baiti 55 P ATATI 1152010 L      1/1155     
Baiti 167 P IBORI 1152010 L      1/1155     
Baiti 169 P IBORI 1152010 L      1/1155     
Ewa 92 P ANUIJO 1152010 L      1/1155     
Anetan 121 C IBWETAE 1152010 L      1/1232     
Aiwo 30 C IJATAM 1152010 L      3/4928     
Buada 1 P (blank) 1152010 L     43/73920    
Anetan 30 P ATOWEDUDU 1152010 L      1/1760     
Anetan 134 Z IMERIN 1152010 L      1/1760     
Anibare 281 P MOCKIN 1152010 L      1/1760     
Aiwo 32 C IJATAM 1152010 L      1/1792     
Aiwo 127 C ANIBAWO 1152010 L      1/1792     
Aiwo 139 C ANERUE 1152010 L      1/1792     
Aiwo 152 C EATERAURO 1152010 L      1/1792     
Aiwo 163 C YATAM 1152010 L      1/1792     
Baiti 91 C ATANGAIN 1152010 L      1/2310     
Baiti 99 C ANAKAWIDUWA 1152010 L      1/2310     
Baiti 110 C ANAKAWIDUWA 1152010 L      1/2310     
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ljuw 59 C BOGOMORUW 1152010 L      1/2688     
ljuw 106 P IANADUM 1152010 L     17/52800    
Anetan 113 C ANETSIW 1152010 L     19/59136    
ljuw 104 P ARERUWI 1152010 L      1/3520     
ljuw 113 P UGORO 1152010 L      1/3696     
Meneng 27 C ANABAUBO 1152010 L      1/3696     
Meneng 31 C AREDA 1152010 L      1/3696     
Meneng 33 C AERAN 1152010 L      1/3696     
Meneng 203 P AREUIN 1152010 L      1/3696     
Meneng 264 P IJUWINUWERON 1152010 L      1/3696     
Meneng 294 P ANABAUBO 1152010 L      1/3696     
Meneng 420 P ATUWURO 1152010 L      1/3696     
Yaren 198 C IJAKO 1152010 L      1/3696     
Anetan 120 C IBWETAE 1152010 L      3/12320    
Aiwo 150 C YATAM 1152010 L      1/5280     
Anetan 32 P ANAKWANE 1152010 L      1/5280     
Buada 104 P ADENENERA 1152010 L      1/5280     
Buada 127 P ADUNGIDUNGIN 1152010 L      1/5280     
Anetan 114 C IANAD 1152010 L      1/5376     
Anetan 115 C IATEIDEDAB 1152010 L      1/5376     
Anetan 135 C IMETO 1152010 L      1/8800     

 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the beneficiaries of the Late Joan Duburiya is in 
respect of the following lands shown in paragraph 1. 

 

DISTRICT PTN CLASS LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Buada 372 P IDOBORIO Chiesty Duburiya     1/120  
        Marcou Duburiya     1/120  
        Isabella Scotty     1/120  
        Phillip Duburiya     1/120  
        Bragon Duburiya     1/120  
        Calypso Duburiya     1/120  
        Val-Cade Duburiya     1/120  
        Johannan Duburiya     1/120  
        Casa Joe Duburiya     1/120  
        Braveman Atto     1/240  
      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto     1/240  
Aiwo 230 C YANGOR Chiesty Duburiya     7/900  
        Marcou Duburiya     7/900  
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        Isabella Scotty     7/900  
        Phillip Duburiya     7/900  
        Bragon Duburiya     7/900  
        Calypso Duburiya     7/900  
        Val-Cade Duburiya     7/900  
        Johannan Duburiya     7/900  
        Casa Joe Duburiya     7/900  
        Braveman Atto     7/1800 
      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto     7/1800 
Aiwo 283 C YANGOR As for portion no, 230 CL Aiwo 

Aiwo 445 C ORRO PAGO                     -do-   
Buada 88 P IJUAE                     -do-   
Buada 89 P AUJO                     -do-   
Buada 304 C ADUNGIDUNGER                     -do-   
Denigomodu 20 P (blank)                     -do-   
Aiwo 303 P (blank) Chiesty Duburiya     1/500  
        Marcou Duburiya     1/500  
        Isabella Scotty     1/500  
        Phillip Duburiya     1/500  
        Bragon Duburiya     1/500  
        Calypso Duburiya     1/500  
        Val-Cade Duburiya     1/500  
        Johannan Duburiya     1/500  
        Casa Joe Duburiya     1/500  
        Braveman Atto     1/1000 
      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto     1/1000 
Denigomodu 225 P ANIBUBU As for portion no,303 PL Awio 

Aiwo 330 P ANIJO Chiesty Duburiya     1/600  
        Marcou Duburiya     1/600  
        Isabella Scotty     1/600  
        Phillip Duburiya     1/600  
        Bragon Duburiya     1/600  
        Calypso Duburiya     1/600  
        Val-Cade Duburiya     1/600  
        Johannan Duburiya     1/600  
        Casa Joe Duburiya     1/600  
        Braveman Atto     1/1200 
      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto     1/1200 
Anibare 144 P ATIBENAR As for portion no, 330 PL Aiwo 

Buada 13 P EATETEOW                     -do-   
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Buada 32 P IJATI                     -do-   
Buada 101 P EATEIGADEIA                     -do-   
Buada 339 C ANOREO                     -do-   
Buada 340 P EATEIDIBEIWA                     -do-   
Buada 354 C ANOREO                     -do-   
Meneng 113 C EATETAM                     -do-   
Buada 109 P AUJO Chiesty Duburiya     7/4500 
        Marcou Duburiya     7/4500 
        Isabella Scotty     7/4500 
        Phillip Duburiya     7/4500 
        Bragon Duburiya     7/4500 
        Calypso Duburiya     7/4500 
        Val-Cade Duburiya     7/4500 
        Johannan Duburiya     7/4500 
        Casa Joe Duburiya     7/4500 
        Braveman Atto     7/9000 
      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto     7/9000 
Buada 215 C ANOREO Chiesty Duburiya     1/750  
        Marcou Duburiya     1/750  
        Isabella Scotty     1/750  
        Phillip Duburiya     1/750  
        Bragon Duburiya     1/750  
        Calypso Duburiya     1/750  
        Val-Cade Duburiya     1/750  
        Johannan Duburiya     1/750  
        Casa Joe Duburiya     1/750  
        Braveman Atto     1/1500 
      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto     1/1500 
Boe 113 C EATDOBUARIK Chiesty Duburiya     1/840  
        Marcou Duburiya     1/840  
        Isabella Scotty     1/840  
        Phillip Duburiya     1/840  
        Bragon Duburiya     1/840  
        Calypso Duburiya     1/840  
        Val-Cade Duburiya     1/840  
        Johannan Duburiya     1/840  
        Casa Joe Duburiya     1/840  
        Braveman Atto     1/1680 
      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto     1/1680 
Meneng 12 C YAEOW As for portion no, 113 CL Boe 

Meneng 14 C YAEOW                     -do-   
Meneng 87 C IREBEDI                     -do-   
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Meneng 89 C IREBEDI                     -do-   
Meneng 90 C IREBEDI                     -do-   
Aiwo 333 P BWITANI Chiesty Duburiya     1/4200 
        Marcou Duburiya     1/4200 
        Isabella Scotty     1/4200 
        Phillip Duburiya     1/4200 
        Bragon Duburiya     1/4200 
        Calypso Duburiya     1/4200 
        Val-Cade Duburiya     1/4200 
        Johannan Duburiya     1/4200 
        Casa Joe Duburiya     1/4200 
        Braveman Atto     1/8400 
      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto     1/8400 
Anibare 128 P ATIBENAR As for portion no, 333 PL Aiwo 

Anibare 139 P UBWIDUGU,BWIDUGU                     -do-   
Boe 77 C ATONGEBOGE                     -do-   
Anabar 88 C ADUBA Chiesty Duburiya     1/2310 
        Marcou Duburiya     1/2310 
        Isabella Scotty     1/2310 
        Phillip Duburiya     1/2310 
        Bragon Duburiya     1/2310 
        Calypso Duburiya     1/2310 
        Val-Cade Duburiya     1/2310 
        Johannan Duburiya     1/2310 
        Casa Joe Duburiya     1/2310 
        Braveman Atto     1/4620 
      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto     1/4620 
Anibare 46 C ANERA As for portion no, 88 CL Anabar 

Anibare 47 C ANERA                     -do-   
Anibare 222 P ABUGIBE Chiesty Duburiya     1/6930 
        Marcou Duburiya     1/6930 
        Isabella Scotty     1/6930 
        Phillip Duburiya     1/6930 
        Bragon Duburiya     1/6930 
        Calypso Duburiya     1/6930 
        Val-Cade Duburiya     1/6930 
        Johannan Duburiya     1/6930 
        Casa Joe Duburiya     1/6930 

        Braveman Atto 
     

1/13860    

      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto 
     

1/13860    
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Anibare 263 P ABUGIBE As for portion no, 222 PL Anibare 

Anibare 266 P ATUBWINA                     -do-   
Anibare 306 C ATREIY                     -do-   
Anibare 308 C TEMOR                     -do-   
Anibare 347 P METAPANG                     -do-   
ljuw 4 P MWANGE                     -do-   
ljuw 72 P ANER                     -do-   
Nibok 178 C UGANAQUO                     -do-   
Anibare 280 P MOCKIN Chiesty Duburiya      2/17325    
        Marcou Duburiya      2/17325    
        Isabella Scotty      2/17325    
        Phillip Duburiya      2/17325    
        Bragon Duburiya      2/17325    
        Calypso Duburiya      2/17325    
        Val-Cade Duburiya      2/17325    
        Johannan Duburiya      2/17325    
        Casa Joe Duburiya      2/17325    
        Braveman Atto      1/17325    
      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto      1/17325    
Anibare 282 P MOCKIN As for portion no, 280 PL Anibare 

Anibare 283 P MOCKIN                     -do-   
Anibare 284 P MOCKIN                     -do-   
Anabar 12 P ATOWEO Chiesty Duburiya      1/11550    
        Marcou Duburiya      1/11550    
        Isabella Scotty      1/11550    
        Phillip Duburiya      1/11550    
        Bragon Duburiya      1/11550    
        Calypso Duburiya      1/11550    
        Val-Cade Duburiya      1/11550    
        Johannan Duburiya      1/11550    
        Casa Joe Duburiya      1/11550    
        Braveman Atto      1/23100    
      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto      1/23100    
Anabar 28 P GURIA As for portion no, 12 PL Anabar 

Anabar 74 C UBOROBOREN                     -do-   
Anabar 82 C AREP                     -do-   
Anabar 148 C BADANNI                     -do-   
Anibare 196 P IBAB                     -do-   
Anibare 206 P ADETOROR                     -do-   
Anibare 244 P IBOROR                     -do-   
Anibare 246 P GOIEBI                     -do-   
Anibare 247 P ATUEO                     -do-   
Anibare 265 P ATUBWINA                     -do-   



-16- 
-- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 379           22nd August, 2024                      Nauru 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

G.N.No. 1201/2024 (Cont’d) 
 

Anibare 360 P AROEO                     -do-   
Baiti 12 P EBETI                     -do-   
Baiti 51 P ANEMERE                     -do-   
Baiti 55 P ATATI                     -do-   
Baiti 167 P IBORI                     -do-   
Baiti 169 P IBORI                     -do-   
Ewa 92 P ANUIJO                     -do-   
Anetan 121 C IBWETAE Chiesty Duburiya      1/12320    
        Marcou Duburiya      1/12320    
        Isabella Scotty      1/12320    
        Phillip Duburiya      1/12320    
        Bragon Duburiya      1/12320    
        Calypso Duburiya      1/12320    
        Val-Cade Duburiya      1/12320    
        Johannan Duburiya      1/12320    
        Casa Joe Duburiya      1/12320    
        Braveman Atto      1/24640    
      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto      1/24640    
Aiwo 30 C IJATAM Chiesty Duburiya      3/49280    
        Marcou Duburiya      3/49280    
        Isabella Scotty      3/49280    
        Phillip Duburiya      3/49280    
        Bragon Duburiya      3/49280    
        Calypso Duburiya      3/49280    
        Val-Cade Duburiya      3/49280    
        Johannan Duburiya      3/49280    
        Casa Joe Duburiya      3/49280    
        Braveman Atto      3/98560    
      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto      3/98560    

Buada 1 P (blank) Chiesty Duburiya 
    

43/739200   

        Marcou Duburiya 
    

43/739200   

        Isabella Scotty 
    

43/739200   

        Phillip Duburiya 
    

43/739200   

        Bragon Duburiya 
    

43/739200   

        Calypso Duburiya 
    

43/739200   

        Val-Cade Duburiya 
    

43/739200   
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        Johannan Duburiya 
    

43/739200   

        Casa Joe Duburiya 
    

43/739200   

       Braveman Atto 
    

43/1478400  

      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto 
    

43/1478400  
Anetan 30 P ATOWEDUDU Chiesty Duburiya      1/17600    
        Marcou Duburiya      1/17600    
        Isabella Scotty      1/17600    
        Phillip Duburiya      1/17600    
        Bragon Duburiya      1/17600    
        Calypso Duburiya      1/17600    
        Val-Cade Duburiya      1/17600    
        Johannan Duburiya      1/17600    
        Casa Joe Duburiya      1/17600    
        Braveman Atto      1/35200    
      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto      1/35200    
Anetan 134 Z IMERIN As for portion no, 30 PL Anetan 

Anibare 281 P MOCKIN                     -do-   
Aiwo 32 C IJATAM Chiesty Duburiya      1/17920    
        Marcou Duburiya      1/17920    
        Isabella Scotty      1/17920    
        Phillip Duburiya      1/17920    
        Bragon Duburiya      1/17920    
        Calypso Duburiya      1/17920    
        Val-Cade Duburiya      1/17920    
        Johannan Duburiya      1/17920    
        Casa Joe Duburiya      1/17920    
        Braveman Atto      1/35840    
      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto      1/35840    
Aiwo 127 C ANIBAWO As for portion no, 32 CL Aiwo 

Aiwo 139 C ANERUE                     -do-   
Aiwo 152 C EATERAURO                     -do-   
Aiwo 163 C YATAM                     -do-   
Baiti 91 C ATANGAIN Chiesty Duburiya      1/23100    
        Marcou Duburiya      1/23100    
        Isabella Scotty      1/23100    
        Phillip Duburiya      1/23100    
        Bragon Duburiya      1/23100    
        Calypso Duburiya      1/23100    
        Val-Cade Duburiya      1/23100    

  



-18- 
-- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 379           22nd August, 2024                      Nauru 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

G.N.No. 1201/2024 (Cont’d) 
 

        Johannan Duburiya      1/23100    
        Casa Joe Duburiya      1/23100    
        Braveman Atto      1/46200    
      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto      1/46200    
Baiti 99 C ANAKAWIDUWA As for portion no, 91 CL Baiti 

Baiti 110 C ANAKAWIDUWA                     -do-   
ljuw 59 C BOGOMORUW Chiesty Duburiya      1/26880    
        Marcou Duburiya      1/26880    
        Isabella Scotty      1/26880    
        Phillip Duburiya      1/26880    
        Bragon Duburiya      1/26880    
        Calypso Duburiya      1/26880    
        Val-Cade Duburiya      1/26880    
        Johannan Duburiya      1/26880    
        Casa Joe Duburiya      1/26880    
        Braveman Atto      1/53760    
      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto      1/53760    

ljuw 106 P IANADUM Chiesty Duburiya 
    

17/528000   

        Marcou Duburiya 
    

17/528000   

        Isabella Scotty 
    

17/528000   

        Phillip Duburiya 
    

17/528000   

        Bragon Duburiya 
    

17/528000   

        Calypso Duburiya 
    

17/528000   

        Val-Cade Duburiya 
    

17/528000   

        Johannan Duburiya 
    

17/528000   

        Casa Joe Duburiya 
    

17/528000   

        Braveman Atto 
    

17/1056000  

      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto 
    

17/1056000  

Anetan 113 C ANETSIW Chiesty Duburiya 
    

19/591360   

        Marcou Duburiya 
    

19/591360   

        Isabella Scotty 
    

19/591360   
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        Phillip Duburiya 
    

19/591360   

        Bragon Duburiya 
    

19/591360   

        Calypso Duburiya 
    

19/591360   

        Val-Cade Duburiya 
    

19/591360   

        Johannan Duburiya 
    

19/591360   

        Casa Joe Duburiya 
    

19/591360   

        Braveman Atto 
    

19/1182720  

      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto 
    

19/1182720  
ljuw 104 P ARERUWI Chiesty Duburiya      1/35200    
        Marcou Duburiya      1/35200    
        Isabella Scotty      1/35200    
        Phillip Duburiya      1/35200    
        Bragon Duburiya      1/35200    
        Calypso Duburiya      1/35200    
        Val-Cade Duburiya      1/35200    
        Johannan Duburiya      1/35200    
        Casa Joe Duburiya      1/35200    
        Braveman Atto      1/70400    
      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto      1/70400    
ljuw 113 P UGORO Chiesty Duburiya      1/36960    
        Marcou Duburiya      1/36960    
        Isabella Scotty      1/36960    
        Phillip Duburiya      1/36960    
        Bragon Duburiya      1/36960    
        Calypso Duburiya      1/36960    
        Val-Cade Duburiya      1/36960    
        Johannan Duburiya      1/36960    
        Casa Joe Duburiya      1/36960    
        Braveman Atto      1/73920    
      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto      1/73920    
Meneng 27 C ANABAUBO As for portion no, 113 PL Ijuw 

Meneng 31 C AREDA                     -do-   
Meneng 33 C AERAN                     -do-   
Meneng 203 P AREUIN                     -do-   
Meneng 264 P IJUWINUWERON                     -do-   
Meneng 294 P ANABAUBO                     -do-   
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Meneng 420 P ATUWURO                     -do-   
Yaren 198 C IJAKO                     -do-   

Anetan 120 C IBWETAE Chiesty Duburiya 
     

3/123200   

        Marcou Duburiya 
     

3/123200   

        Isabella Scotty 
     

3/123200   

        Phillip Duburiya 
     

3/123200   

        Bragon Duburiya 
     

3/123200   

        Calypso Duburiya 
     

3/123200   

        Val-Cade Duburiya 
     

3/123200   

        Johannan Duburiya 
     

3/123200   

        Casa Joe Duburiya 
     

3/123200   

        Braveman Atto 
     

3/246400   

      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto 
     

3/246400   
Aiwo 150 C YATAM Chiesty Duburiya      1/52800    
        Marcou Duburiya      1/52800    
        Isabella Scotty      1/52800    
        Phillip Duburiya      1/52800    
        Bragon Duburiya      1/52800    
        Calypso Duburiya      1/52800    
        Val-Cade Duburiya      1/52800    
        Johannan Duburiya      1/52800    
        Casa Joe Duburiya      1/52800    

        Braveman Atto 
     

1/105600   

      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto 
     

1/105600   
Anetan 32 P ANAKWANE As for portion no, 150 CL Aiwo 

Buada 104 P ADENENERA                     -do-   
Buada 127 P ADUNGIDUNGIN                     -do-   
Anetan 114 C IANAD Chiesty Duburiya      1/53760    
        Marcou Duburiya      1/53760    
        Isabella Scotty      1/53760    
        Phillip Duburiya      1/53760    
        Bragon Duburiya      1/53760    
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        Calypso Duburiya      1/53760    
        Val-Cade Duburiya      1/53760    
        Johannan Duburiya      1/53760    
        Casa Joe Duburiya      1/53760    

        Braveman Atto 
     

1/107520   

      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto 
     

1/107520   
Anetan 115 C IATEIDEDAB As for portion no, 114 CL Anetan 

Anetan 135 C IMETO Chiesty Duburiya      1/88000    
        Marcou Duburiya      1/88000    
        Isabella Scotty      1/88000    
        Phillip Duburiya      1/88000    
        Bragon Duburiya      1/88000    
        Calypso Duburiya      1/88000    
        Val-Cade Duburiya      1/88000    
        Johannan Duburiya      1/88000    
        Casa Joe Duburiya      1/88000    

        Braveman Atto 
     

1/176000   

      T/Tee Braveman Atto Bravalan Atto 
     

1/176000   
 

NOTE :1)-Shares for Bravalan Atto will be trustee(d) by Braveman Atto until Bravalan Atto  
reaches the age of eighteen (18) years. 
 

NOTE :2)-Those who disgaree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court 
Registry within 21 days of this Governmnet gazettal. 
 

 

 

ROMINA AMWANO 

Acting Chairperson 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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ESTATE OF THE LATE MAXWELL TAMAKIN 

1.The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the Late MAXWELL TAMAKIN 

is the owner of the following lands; 
 

DISTRICT PTN CLASS LAND NAME REF/GAZ SHARE 

Anetan 132 P ANAQUANE 1472016      1/36       
Anetan 95 C IBWERIN 1472016      1/81       
Anetan 110 C OKOE,IBWERIN 1472016      1/81       
Baiti 22 P EN 1472016      1/81       
Ewa 68 P IBEGU 1472016      1/81       
Meneng 43 C ANUBWIJA 1472016      1/81       
Ewa 32 C ATUBNINOR 1472016      1/99       
Ewa 172 C DEIREREINIMEN 1472016      2/297      
Anabar 23 P ATIBENAR 1472016     13/2376     
Anabar 114 C ATERIRI 1472016      1/198      
Anabar 129 P UBOROBOREN 1472016      1/198      
Ewa 56 P ANAOA 1472016      1/198      
ljuw 32 C ATAYONG 1472016      1/198      
Ewa 190 P ANOERO 1472016      1/297      
Aiwo 206 C YANGOR 1472016      1/324      
Aiwo 210 C BUBUM 1472016      1/324      
Aiwo 227 C YANGOR 1472016      1/324      
Aiwo 328 P GAGAUWONGO/ANOR 1472016      1/324      
Aiwo 336 P   1472016      1/324      
Aiwo 458 P BWITIEMOR 1472016      1/324      
Anabar 111 C BOROBOREN 1472016      1/324      
Anetan 138 C NGENGEN,ANETSIUW 1472016      1/324      
Buada 64 P IJAKABAB 1472016      1/324      
Buada 83 P IJUAE 1472016      1/324      
Buada 95 P DOBUADEDAR 1472016      1/324      
Buada 107 P AUJO 1472016      1/324      
Buada 196 P IANBONGONEPE 1472016      1/324      
Buada 248 C DOBUEDEDAR 1472016      1/324      
Buada 294 C ADUNGIDUNGER 1472016      1/324      
Denigomodu 135 C ATUMURUMUR 1472016      1/324      
Denigomodu 154 C ATUMURUMUR 1472016      1/324      
Denigomodu 163 C EATETERANG 1472016      1/324      
Denigomodu 164 C EATETERANG 1472016      1/324      
Denigomodu 166 C EATETERANG 1472016      1/324      
Denigomodu 167 C EATETERANG 1472016      1/324      
Denigomodu 168 C EATETERANG 1472016      1/324      
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Denigomodu 175 C EATETERANG 1472016      1/324      
Denigomodu 176 C EATETERANG 1472016      1/324      
Denigomodu 177 C EATETERANG 1472016      1/324      
Denigomodu 178 C EATETERANG 1472016      1/324      
Denigomodu 179 C EATETERANG 1472016      1/324      
Denigomodu 214 C ATUMURUMUR 1472016      1/324      
Ewa 136 C ANUER 1472016      1/324      
ljuw 16 P ANEBORORA 1472016      1/324      
Nibok 96 P UDUDIN 1472016      1/324      
Uaboe 54 P IAROE,BEDIO 1472016      1/324      
Yaren 332 P ATUBWINUMOR 1472016      1/324      
Ewa 76 P MITSIJIJ,UABOKO 1472016      1/330      
Anabar 37 P QUEIRANG 1472016      1/396      
Anabar 46 P EATITI 1472016      1/396      
Anabar 78 C DOMAIYENUWE 1472016      1/396      
Anabar 99 C EIDOROMEN 1472016      1/396      
Anabar 105 C DOMAIJENUWE 1472016      1/396      
Anabar 128 P ATAMWAD 1472016      1/396      
Anetan 132 P ANAQUANE 1472016      1/396      
Ewa 45 P IDAGEANG 1472016      1/396      
ljuw 121 P ANEBWOR 1472016      1/396      
Anabar 63 P ATOEDI 1472016      1/405      
Baiti 35 P IBEIBE 1472016      1/405      
Baiti 49 P ANEMERE 1472016      1/405      
Baiti 50 P ANEMERE 1472016      1/405      
Baiti 77 P IBIEBE 1472016      1/405      
Baiti 112 C AEOUNUN 1472016      1/405      
Baiti 150 C ATUROBU 1472016      1/405      
Baiti 157 C DARADAE 1472016      1/405      
Baiti 173 P ANBOBWIJA 1472016      1/405      
Baiti 175 P ANOE 1472016      1/405      
Baiti 187 P ANABATO 1472016      1/405      
Baiti 198 P ANOE 1472016      1/405      
Ewa 91 P ATETE 1472016      1/405      
Nibok 70 P AIONGEN 1472016      1/405      
Uaboe 2 P KURIN 1472016      1/405      
Uaboe 5 P KURIN 1472016      1/405      
Uaboe 10 P KURIN 1472016      1/405      
Uaboe 53 P UBANEB 1472016      1/405      
Uaboe 69 C ANUD 1472016      1/405      
Uaboe 70 C MUEOEN 1472016      1/405      
Uaboe 79 C MUEOEN 1472016      1/405      
Uaboe 95 C UABOE 1472016      1/405      
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Uaboe 99 C MUEOEN 1472016      1/405      
Uaboe 114 C MUEOEN 1472016      1/405      
Uaboe 136 P MAPWEO 1472016      1/405      
Uaboe 149 C UMWEWEWIN 1472016      1/405      
Nibok 74 P OININIBOK 1472016      1/486      
Baiti 14 P ANABOR 1472016      4/2025     
Buada 301 C AWIRIRIA 1472016      7/3564     
Buada 241 P BARAGOW 1472016      1/567      
Buada 389 P F.G.W.S.L. 1472016      1/567      
Buada 398 C ANINAPWE 1472016      1/720      
Anabar 30 P QUEIRANG 1472016      1/792      
Baiti 162 C ATUROBU 1472016      1/810      
Nibok 81 P AMERO 1472016      1/990      
Anibare 228 P YATSI 1472016      1/1215     
Anibare 337 P ATABIO 1472016      1/1215     
Baiti 160 C ANUD 1472016      1/1215     
Buada 197 P IANBONGONEPE 1472016      1/1215     
Buada 224 C ABWAN 1472016      1/1215     
Nibok 58 P   1472016      1/1215     
Nibok 61 P AIYUBUM 1472016      1/1215     
Nibok 94 P MARAWA 1472016      1/1215     
Uaboe 49 P YAPIYUW 1472016      1/1215     
Uaboe 80 C ANUD 1472016      1/1215     
Uaboe 133 P AEMWAR 1472016      1/1215     
Buada 188 P ABWAN 1472016      7/9720     
Buada 220 C ABWAN 1472016      7/9720     
ljuw 76 P BWARE 1472016      1/1584     
Anabar 107 C IATERANGIJA 1472016      1/1620     
Anetan 71 C ANUWOROIJA 1472016      1/1620     
Baiti 40 P UAREO 1472016      1/1620     
Baiti 57 P UAREO 1472016      1/1620     
Buada 192 P IBOWINI 1472016      1/1620     
Ewa 2 C ANORA 1472016      1/1620     
Ewa 173 C ANMIJEB 1472016      1/1620     
Ewa 195 C IATENGAB 1472016      1/1620     
Meneng 135 C YAKODU 1472016      1/1620     
Meneng 138 C IBWE 1472016      1/1620     
Meneng 141 C IBWE 1472016      1/1620     
Meneng 177 C ANAOE 1472016      1/1620     
Meneng 178 C ANAOE 1472016      1/1620     
Meneng 183 C ANAOE 1472016      1/1620     
Meneng 184 C ANAEOE 1472016      1/1620     
Meneng 305 P MANUJE 1472016      1/1620     
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Meneng 316 P EGAROWA 1472016      1/1620     
Meneng 394 C KARAWINURORO 1472016      1/1620     
Meneng 440 P ATARARO 1472016      1/1620     
Nibok 118 P ANIBARA 1472016      1/1620     
Uaboe 17 P   1472016      1/1620     
Uaboe 33 P YANGEBAUWO 1472016      1/1620     
Uaboe 36 P ARENI 1472016      1/1620     
Uaboe 40 P ATENGA 1472016      1/1620     
Uaboe 46 P ANOK 1472016      1/1620     
Uaboe 97 C UABOE 1472016      1/1620     
Ewa 89 P ANUERO 1472016      1/1890     
Anabar 7 P TARARO 1472016      1/1944     
Anabar 17 P ARINUGOGO 1472016      1/1944     
Anabar 21 P ATETIRIR 1472016      1/1944     
Anabar 24 P ARINUGOGO 1472016      1/1944     
Anabar 26 P ATIBENAR 1472016      1/1944     
Anabar 34 P ANAKARIKIK 1472016      1/1944     
Anabar 36 P QUEIRANG 1472016      1/1944     
Anabar 49 P IBWERURU 1472016      1/1944     
Anabar 55 P TOMOR, ATEMOR 1472016      1/1944     
Anabar 58 P ANIMWEN 1472016      1/1944     
Anabar 59 P ANIMWEN 1472016      1/1944     
Anabar 65 P ATEBOBAER 1472016      1/1944     
Anetan 7 P GURAMIT 1472016      1/1944     
Anetan 13 P YUBWIA 1472016      1/1944     
Anetan 15 P ATEBENA 1472016      1/1944     
Anetan 20 P IYEIDA 1472016      1/1944     
Anetan 133 P ATEBAO 1472016      1/1944     
Anibare 160 P ADETERENI 1472016      1/1944     
Anibare 202 P ANURUN 1472016      1/1944     
Anibare 238 P AEQUARA 1472016      1/1944     
Anibare 240 P ATEMOR 1472016      1/1944     
Anibare 241 P MARO 1472016      1/1944     
Anibare 354 P AKARAEONI 1472016      1/1944     
Baiti 67 P ANUERO 1472016      1/1944     
Baiti 76 P UGINO 1472016      1/1944     
Ewa 35 P NAGON 1472016      1/1944     
Ewa 36 P ABONGEBONG 1472016      1/1944     
Ewa 37 P TEGANG,IDAGEANG 1472016      1/1944     
Ewa 58 P BEIDUABA,PAEDUEPE 1472016      1/1944     
Ewa 79 P ANEMET 1472016      1/1944     
Ewa 80 P ANUIJO 1472016      1/1944     
Ewa 81 P ANUIJO 1472016      1/1944     
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Ewa 93 P ANUIJO 1472016      1/1944     
Ewa 94 P ATE 1472016      1/1944     
Ewa 95 P ANUJO 1472016      1/1944     
Ewa 162 P IMAGEMWIN 1472016      1/1944     
ljuw 10 P ATEBWANIJO 1472016      1/1944     
ljuw 18 P ATOBWIDOB 1472016      1/1944     
ljuw 85 P ATUEO 1472016      1/1944     
ljuw 87 P IYUWINEPE 1472016      1/1944     
ljuw 88 P IBOWINI 1472016      1/1944     
Meneng 354 P ATATARO 1472016      1/1944     
Uaboe 140 P MAPWEO 1472016      1/2025     
Uaboe 142 C EWA 1472016      1/2025     
Buada 4 P ANOR 1472016      1/2268     
Buada 62 P IJAKABAB 1472016      1/2268     
Denigomodu 134 C ATUMURUMUR 1472016      1/2268     
Denigomodu 153 C ATUMURUMUR 1472016      1/2268     
Denigomodu 208 C ATUMURUMUR 1472016      1/2268     
Denigomodu 209 C ATUMURUMUR 1472016      1/2268     
Buada 85 P AUJO 1472016      1/2592     
Buada 116 P URUM 1472016      1/2592     
Nibok 112 P EATOMANEAB 1472016      1/2592     
Anibare 198 P BOGETSIUW 1472016      1/3240     
Uaboe 57 P IJANGEBAWO 1472016      1/3240     
Anibare 231 P IJUWOKOE 1472016     53/226800   
Anibare 339 P ATABIO 1472016     53/226800   
Uaboe 45 P ATEBAE 1472016     53/226800   
Uaboe 62 P ATEBAE 1472016     53/226800   
Uaboe 96 C UABOE 1472016     53/226800   

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2.The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the beneficiaries of the Late MAXWELL 

TAMAKIN is in respect of the following lands shown in paragraph 1. 
 

DISTRICT PTN LAND NAME BENEFCIARIES SHARE 

Anetan 132 ANAQUANE Teruaki Tamakin     1/72   
      Areita Tamakin     1/72   
Anetan 95 IBWERIN Teruaki Tamakin     1/162  
      Areita Tamakin     1/162  
Anetan 110 OKOE,IBWERIN As for portion no, 95 CL Anetan 

Baiti 22 EN                 -do-   
Ewa 68 IBEGU                 -do-   
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Meneng 43 ANUBWIJA                 -do-   
Ewa 32 ATUBNINOR Teruaki Tamakin     1/198  
      Areita Tamakin     1/198  
Ewa 172 DEIREREINIMEN Teruaki Tamakin     1/297  
      Areita Tamakin     1/297  
Anabar 23 ATIBENAR Teruaki Tamakin    13/4752 
      Areita Tamakin    13/4752 
Anabar 114 ATERIRI Teruaki Tamakin     1/396  
      Areita Tamakin     1/396  
Anabar 129 UBOROBOREN As for portion no,114 CL Anabar 

Ewa 56 ANAOA                 -do-   
ljuw 32 ATAYONG                 -do-   
Ewa 190 ANOERO Teruaki Tamakin     1/594  
      Areita Tamakin     1/594  
Aiwo 206 YANGOR Teruaki Tamakin     1/648  
      Areita Tamakin     1/648  
Aiwo 210 BUBUM As for portion no, 206 CL Aiwo 

Aiwo 227 YANGOR                 -do-   
Aiwo 328 GAGAUWONGO/ANOR                 -do-   
Aiwo 336                   -do-   
Aiwo 458 BWITIEMOR                 -do-   
Anabar 111 BOROBOREN                 -do-   
Anetan 138 NGENGEN,ANETSIUW                 -do-   
Buada 64 IJAKABAB                 -do-   
Buada 83 IJUAE                 -do-   
Buada 95 DOBUADEDAR                 -do-   
Buada 107 AUJO                 -do-   
Buada 196 IANBONGONEPE                 -do-   
Buada 248 DOBUEDEDAR                 -do-   
Buada 294 ADUNGIDUNGER                 -do-   
Denigomodu 135 ATUMURUMUR                 -do-   
Denigomodu 154 ATUMURUMUR                 -do-   
Denigomodu 163 EATETERANG                 -do-   
Denigomodu 164 EATETERANG                 -do-   
Denigomodu 166 EATETERANG                 -do-   
Denigomodu 167 EATETERANG                 -do-   
Denigomodu 168 EATETERANG                 -do-   
Denigomodu 175 EATETERANG                 -do-   
Denigomodu 176 EATETERANG                 -do-   
Denigomodu 177 EATETERANG                 -do-   
Denigomodu 178 EATETERANG                 -do-   
Denigomodu 179 EATETERANG                 -do-   
Denigomodu 214 ATUMURUMUR                 -do-   



-28- 
-- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 379           22nd August, 2024                      Nauru 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

G.N.No. 1202/2024 (Cont’d) 
 

Ewa 136 ANUER                 -do-   
ljuw 16 ANEBORORA                 -do-   
Nibok 96 UDUDIN                 -do-   
Uaboe 54 IAROE,BEDIO                 -do-   
Yaren 332 ATUBWINUMOR                 -do-   
Ewa 76 MITSIJIJ,UABOKO Teruaki Tamakin     1/660  
      Areita Tamakin     1/660  
Anabar 37 QUEIRANG Teruaki Tamakin     1/792  
      Areita Tamakin     1/792  
Anabar 46 EATITI As for portion no, 37 PL Anabar 

Anabar 78 DOMAIYENUWE                 -do-   
Anabar 99 EIDOROMEN                 -do-   
Anabar 105 DOMAIJENUWE                 -do-   
Anabar 128 ATAMWAD                 -do-   
Anetan 132 ANAQUANE                 -do-   
Ewa 45 IDAGEANG                 -do-   
ljuw 121 ANEBWOR                 -do-   
Anabar 63 ATOEDI Teruaki Tamakin     1/810  
      Areita Tamakin     1/810  
Baiti 35 IBEIBE As for portion no, 63 PL Anabar 

Baiti 49 ANEMERE                 -do-   
Baiti 50 ANEMERE                 -do-   
Baiti 77 IBIEBE                 -do-   
Baiti 112 AEOUNUN                 -do-   
Baiti 150 ATUROBU                 -do-   
Baiti 157 DARADAE                 -do-   
Baiti 173 ANBOBWIJA                 -do-   
Baiti 175 ANOE                 -do-   
Baiti 187 ANABATO                 -do-   
Baiti 198 ANOE                 -do-   
Ewa 91 ATETE                 -do-   
Nibok 70 AIONGEN                 -do-   
Uaboe 2 KURIN                 -do-   
Uaboe 5 KURIN                 -do-   
Uaboe 10 KURIN                 -do-   
Uaboe 53 UBANEB                 -do-   
Uaboe 69 ANUD                 -do-   
Uaboe 70 MUEOEN                 -do-   
Uaboe 79 MUEOEN                 -do-   
Uaboe 95 UABOE                 -do-   
Uaboe 99 MUEOEN                 -do-   
Uaboe 114 MUEOEN                 -do-   
Uaboe 136 MAPWEO                 -do-   
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Uaboe 149 UMWEWEWIN                 -do-   
Nibok 74 OININIBOK Teruaki Tamakin     1/972  
      Areita Tamakin     1/972  
Baiti 14 ANABOR Teruaki Tamakin     2/2025 
      Areita Tamakin     2/2025 
Buada 301 AWIRIRIA Teruaki Tamakin     7/7128 
      Areita Tamakin     7/7128 
Buada 241 BARAGOW Teruaki Tamakin     1/1134 
      Areita Tamakin     1/1134 
Buada 389 F.G.W.S.L. As for portion no, 241 PL Buada 

Buada 398 ANINAPWE Teruaki Tamakin     1/1440 
      Areita Tamakin     1/1440 
Anabar 30 QUEIRANG Teruaki Tamakin     1/1584 
      Areita Tamakin     1/1584 
Baiti 162 ATUROBU Teruaki Tamakin     1/1620 
      Areita Tamakin     1/1620 
Nibok 81 AMERO Teruaki Tamakin     1/1980 
      Areita Tamakin     1/1980 
Anibare 228 YATSI Teruaki Tamakin     1/2430 
      Areita Tamakin     1/2430 
Anibare 337 ATABIO As for portion no, 228 PL Anibare 

Baiti 160 ANUD                 -do-   
Buada 197 IANBONGONEPE                 -do-   
Buada 224 ABWAN                 -do-   
Nibok 58                   -do-   
Nibok 61 AIYUBUM                 -do-   
Nibok 94 MARAWA                 -do-   
Uaboe 49 YAPIYUW                 -do-   
Uaboe 80 ANUD                 -do-   
Uaboe 133 AEMWAR                 -do-   
Buada 188 ABWAN Teruaki Tamakin      7/19440    
      Areita Tamakin      7/19440    
Buada 220 ABWAN As for portion no, 188 PL Buada 

ljuw 76 BWARE Teruaki Tamakin     1/3168 
      Areita Tamakin     1/3168 
Anabar 107 IATERANGIJA Teruaki Tamakin     1/3240 
      Areita Tamakin     1/3240 
Anetan 71 ANUWOROIJA As for portion no, 107 CL Anabar 

Baiti 40 UAREO                 -do-   
Baiti 57 UAREO                 -do-   
Buada 192 IBOWINI                 -do-   
Ewa 2 ANORA                 -do-   
Ewa 173 ANMIJEB                 -do-   
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Ewa 195 IATENGAB                 -do-   
Meneng 135 YAKODU                 -do-   
Meneng 138 IBWE                 -do-   
Meneng 141 IBWE                 -do-   
Meneng 177 ANAOE                 -do-   
Meneng 178 ANAOE                 -do-   
Meneng 183 ANAOE                 -do-   
Meneng 184 ANAEOE                 -do-   
Meneng 305 MANUJE                 -do-   
Meneng 316 EGAROWA                 -do-   
Meneng 394 KARAWINURORO                 -do-   
Meneng 440 ATARARO                 -do-   
Nibok 118 ANIBARA                 -do-   
Uaboe 17                   -do-   
Uaboe 33 YANGEBAUWO                 -do-   
Uaboe 36 ARENI                 -do-   
Uaboe 40 ATENGA                 -do-   
Uaboe 46 ANOK                 -do-   
Uaboe 97 UABOE                 -do-   
Ewa 89 ANUERO Teruaki Tamakin     1/3780 
      Areita Tamakin     1/3780 
Anabar 7 TARARO Teruaki Tamakin     1/3888 
      Areita Tamakin     1/3888 
Anabar 17 ARINUGOGO As for portion no, 7 PL Anabar 

Anabar 21 ATETIRIR                 -do-   
Anabar 24 ARINUGOGO                 -do-   
Anabar 26 ATIBENAR                 -do-   
Anabar 34 ANAKARIKIK                 -do-   
Anabar 36 QUEIRANG                 -do-   
Anabar 49 IBWERURU                 -do-   
Anabar 55 TOMOR, ATEMOR                 -do-   
Anabar 58 ANIMWEN                 -do-   
Anabar 59 ANIMWEN                 -do-   
Anabar 65 ATEBOBAER                 -do-   
Anetan 7 GURAMIT                 -do-   
Anetan 13 YUBWIA                 -do-   
Anetan 15 ATEBENA                 -do-   
Anetan 20 IYEIDA                 -do-   
Anetan 133 ATEBAO                 -do-   
Anibare 160 ADETERENI                 -do-   
Anibare 202 ANURUN                 -do-   
Anibare 238 AEQUARA                 -do-   
Anibare 240 ATEMOR                 -do-   
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Anibare 241 MARO                 -do-   
Anibare 354 AKARAEONI                 -do-   
Baiti 67 ANUERO                 -do-   
Baiti 76 UGINO                 -do-   
Ewa 35 NAGON                 -do-   
Ewa 36 ABONGEBONG                 -do-   
Ewa 37 TEGANG,IDAGEANG                 -do-   
Ewa 58 BEIDUABA,PAEDUEPE                 -do-   
Ewa 79 ANEMET                 -do-   
Ewa 80 ANUIJO                 -do-   
Ewa 81 ANUIJO                 -do-   
Ewa 93 ANUIJO                 -do-   
Ewa 94 ATE                 -do-   
Ewa 95 ANUJO                 -do-   
Ewa 162 IMAGEMWIN                 -do-   
ljuw 10 ATEBWANIJO                 -do-   
ljuw 18 ATOBWIDOB                 -do-   
ljuw 85 ATUEO                 -do-   
ljuw 87 IYUWINEPE                 -do-   
ljuw 88 IBOWINI                 -do-   
Meneng 354 ATATARO                 -do-   
Uaboe 140 MAPWEO Teruaki Tamakin     1/4050 
      Areita Tamakin     1/4050 
Uaboe 142 EWA As for portion no,140 PL Uaboe 

Buada 4 ANOR Teruaki Tamakin     1/4536 
      Areita Tamakin     1/4536 
Buada 62 IJAKABAB As for portion no,4 PL Buada 

Denigomodu 134 ATUMURUMUR                 -do-   
Denigomodu 153 ATUMURUMUR                 -do-   
Denigomodu 208 ATUMURUMUR                 -do-   
Denigomodu 209 ATUMURUMUR                 -do-   
Buada 85 AUJO Teruaki Tamakin     1/5184 
      Areita Tamakin     1/5184 
Buada 116 URUM As for portion no, 85 PL Buada 

Nibok 112 EATOMANEAB                 -do-   
Anibare 198 BOGETSIUW Teruaki Tamakin     1/6480 
      Areita Tamakin     1/6480 
Uaboe 57 IJANGEBAWO As for portion no, 198 PL Anibare 

Anibare 231 IJUWOKOE Teruaki Tamakin     53/453600   
      Areita Tamakin     53/453600   
Anibare 339 ATABIO As for portion no, 231 PL Anibare 

Uaboe 45 ATEBAE                 -do-   
Uaboe 62 ATEBAE                 -do-   
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Uaboe 96 UABOE                 -do-   
 

NOTE :1)-House in Location (Denig) Block 48 Room 6 to go to Arieta Tamakin 
(Ref MB 105 page 99-100) 

 

NOTE :2)- Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the 
Supreme Court Registry within 21days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

 

ROMINA AMWANO 

Acting Chairperson 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 1203/2024 

ESTATE OF THE LATE WILLA  DAGIARO 

1.The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the Late Willa Dagiaro is the 

owner of the following lands; 
 

DISTRICT PTN CLASS LAND NAME REF/GAZ SHARE 

Boe 54 C GAREOW 411999      1/240      
Boe 150 C ATUBWINUMAR 411999      1/240      
Buada 14 P UMWANAWA 411999      1/480      
Yaren 339 P UMWANAWA 411999      1/480      

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2.The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the beneficiaries of the Late Willa Dagiaro is 

in respect of the following lands shown in paragraph 1. 
 

DISTRICT PTN LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Boe 54 GAREOW Shye Ika     1/480  
      Shaye Ribauw     1/480  
Boe 150 ATUBWINUMAR As for portion no,54 CL Boe 

Buada 14 UMWANAWA Shye Ika     1/960  
      Shaye Ribauw     1/960  
Yaren 339 UMWANAWA As for portion no, 14 PL Buada 

 

 

 



-33- 
-- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 379           22nd August, 2024                      Nauru 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

G.N.No. 1203/2024 (Cont’d) 
 

NOTE :1)-Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme 
Court Registry within 21 days of this Government gazettal. 
 

 

 

ROMINA AMWANO 

Acting Chairperson 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 1204/2024 
 

RE-DETERMINATION OF SHARES 

 

REF: Gaz No, 87/2024 G.N.N 263/24 

RE : Estate of the Late Detonga Deiye 

 

 

DELETE 
 

DISTRICT PTN CLASS LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 3 C ANUBUBU Liebe Eobob     1/6    
        Tyrone Deiye     1/168  
        Merryn Deiye     1/168  
        Pyon Deiye     1/168  
        Kerryn Notte     1/168  
        Wenona Deiye     1/168  
        Alexson Deiye     1/168  
        Kerita Deiye (LTO)     1/168  
        Charleston Deiye     1/144  
        Isavina Gadabu     1/144  
        Chavannah Dowabobo     1/144  
        Caasi Aremwa      1/144  
        Caeserlene Caleb     1/144  
        Chandalene Garabwan     1/48   

        
Anthony Larry-Styner 
Dabwadauw     1/48   

        Alika Deiye     7/144  
Aiwo 4 C ANIBUBU As for portion no, 3 CL Aiwo 

Aiwo 5 C ANIBAWO                             -do-   
Aiwo 16 C ANBUBU                             -do-   
Aiwo 40 C AKIRI                             -do-   
Aiwo 75 C ANI                             -do-   
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Aiwo 87 C ANI                             -do-   
Aiwo 111 C ORRO                             -do-   
Aiwo 155 C ORRO-PAGO                             -do-   
Aiwo 166 C YATAM                             -do-   
Aiwo 172 Z ANIBUBU                             -do-   
Aiwo 181 Z BWITIAIMAR                             -do-   
Aiwo 272 C YANGOR                             -do-   
Aiwo 322 P IDUNEA                             -do-   
Aiwo 342 C IBIGE                             -do-   
Aiwo 439 C ATERIENAGO                             -do-   
Aiwo 464 C ORRO-PAGO                             -do-   
Aiwo 465 C ORRO-PAGO                             -do-   
Anetan 6 P AMEDA                             -do-   
Anetan 10 P IANBWADAR                             -do-   
Anibare 330 P ANODIJA                             -do-   
Boe 123 C AIRAN                             -do-   
Buada 198 P IBOGENANGIJ                             -do-   
Buada 327 C OEBUEBIN                             -do-   
Buada 343 C ARENIBOK                             -do-   
Buada 366 C ANIMAEOR                             -do-   
Denigomodu 43 C DARAWA                             -do-   
Denigomodu 142 C IDARAUWA                             -do-   
Denigomodu 232 P IJONGIDERO                             -do-   
Denigomodu 238 P JANGOM                             -do-   
Denigomodu 241 P YANGOM                             -do-   
Ewa 199 C ANIME                             -do-   
Nibok 23 P ANETOM                             -do-   
Nibok 65 P UROI                             -do-   
Nibok 113 P OQUORE                             -do-   
Nibok 162 C EATEBAR                             -do-   
Nibok 166 C IANOROR                             -do-   
Nibok 167 C IANOROR                             -do-   
Nibok 241 C EATABAR                             -do-   
Nibok 243 C IBABANAQUANE                             -do-   
Uaboe 87 C EWA                             -do-   
Nibok 114 P OQUORE Liebe Eobob    41/300  
        Tyrone Deiye    41/8400 
        Merryn Deiye    41/8400 
        Pyon Deiye    41/8400 
        Kerryn Notte    41/8400 
        Wenona Deiye    41/8400 
        Alexson Deiye    41/8400 
        Kerita Deiye (LTO)    41/8400 
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        Charleston Deiye    41/7200 
        Isavina Gadabu    41/7200 
        Chavannah Dowabobo    41/7200 
        Caasi Aremwa     41/7200 
        Caeserlene Caleb    41/7200 
        Chandalene Garabwan    41/2400 

        
Anthony Larry-Styner 
Dabwadauw    41/2400 

        Alika Deiye   287/7200 
Aiwo 349 C IBIGE Liebe Eobob     1/12   
        Tyrone Deiye     1/336  
        Merryn Deiye     1/336  
        Pyon Deiye     1/336  
        Kerryn Notte     1/336  
        Wenona Deiye     1/336  
        Alexson Deiye     1/336  
        Kerita Deiye (LTO)     1/336  
        Charleston Deiye     1/288  
        Isavina Gadabu     1/288  
        Chavannah Dowabobo     1/288  
        Caasi Aremwa      1/288  
        Caeserlene Caleb     1/288  
        Chandalene Garabwan     1/96   

        
Anthony Larry-Styner 
Dabwadauw     1/96   

        Alika Deiye     7/288  
Anibare 147 P ANUEAB As for portion no, 349 CL Aiwo 

Buada 131 P EATETAKIWOE                             -do-   
Buada 277 C ANINAPOE                             -do-   
Denigomodu 243 P IDERIGE                             -do-   
Denigomodu 253 P IDERIGE                             -do-   
Uaboe 42 P ANUEAB                             -do-   
Aiwo 28 C IJATAM Liebe Eobob     1/18   
        Tyrone Deiye     1/504  
        Merryn Deiye     1/504  
        Pyon Deiye     1/504  
        Kerryn Notte     1/504  
        Wenona Deiye     1/504  
        Alexson Deiye     1/504  
        Kerita Deiye (LTO)     1/504  
        Charleston Deiye     1/432  
        Isavina Gadabu     1/432  
        Chavannah Dowabobo     1/432  
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        Caasi Aremwa      1/432  
        Caeserlene Caleb     1/432  
        Chandalene Garabwan     1/144  

        
Anthony Larry-Styner 
Dabwadauw     1/144  

        Alika Deiye     7/432  
Aiwo 193 C IBUGE As for portion no, 28 CL Aiwo 

Aiwo 197 C AIUE                             -do-   
Aiwo 214 C IDIBUGE                             -do-   
Aiwo 221 C YANGOR                             -do-   
Aiwo 256 C ANIBAWO                             -do-   
Aiwo 274 C YANGOR                             -do-   
Aiwo 275 C YANGOR                             -do-   
Aiwo 276 C YANGOR                             -do-   
Aiwo 318 P IDUNEA                             -do-   
Boe 28 P EATETEAR                             -do-   
Boe 41 P EATETEAR                             -do-   
Boe 159 Z EATETEAR                             -do-   
Denigomodu 251 P                               -do-   
Nibok 5 P ANAT                             -do-   
Nibok 21 P ANAT                             -do-   
Boe 64 C IWUGAGA Liebe Eobob     1/25   
        Tyrone Deiye     1/700  
        Merryn Deiye     1/700  
        Pyon Deiye     1/700  
        Kerryn Notte     1/700  
        Wenona Deiye     1/700  
        Alexson Deiye     1/700  
        Kerita Deiye (LTO)     1/700  
        Charleston Deiye     1/600  
        Isavina Gadabu     1/600  
        Chavannah Dowabobo     1/600  
        Caasi Aremwa      1/600  
        Caeserlene Caleb     1/600  
        Chandalene Garabwan     1/200  

        
Anthony Larry-Styner 
Dabwadauw     1/200  

        Alika Deiye     7/600  
Yaren 1 P EATETEAR Liebe Eobob     1/27   
        Tyrone Deiye     1/756  
        Merryn Deiye     1/756  
        Pyon Deiye     1/756  
        Kerryn Notte     1/756  
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        Wenona Deiye     1/756  
        Alexson Deiye     1/756  
        Kerita Deiye (LTO)     1/756  
        Charleston Deiye     1/648  
        Isavina Gadabu     1/648  
        Chavannah Dowabobo     1/648  
        Caasi Aremwa      1/648  
        Caeserlene Caleb     1/648  
        Chandalene Garabwan     1/216  

        
Anthony Larry-Styner 
Dabwadauw     1/216  

        Alika Deiye     7/648  
Yaren 375 P F.G.W.S.L As for portion no, 1 PL Yaren 

Aiwo 114 P BWITIAIMAR Liebe Eobob     1/30   
        Tyrone Deiye     1/840  
        Merryn Deiye     1/840  
        Pyon Deiye     1/840  
        Kerryn Notte     1/840  
        Wenona Deiye     1/840  
        Alexson Deiye     1/840  
        Kerita Deiye (LTO)     1/840  
        Charleston Deiye     1/720  
        Isavina Gadabu     1/720  
        Chavannah Dowabobo     1/720  
        Caasi Aremwa      1/720  
        Caeserlene Caleb     1/720  
        Chandalene Garabwan     1/240  

        
Anthony Larry-Styner 
Dabwadauw     1/240  

        Alika Deiye     7/720  
Aiwo 237 C YANGOR As for portion no, 114 PL Aiwo 

Aiwo 460 P BWITIEIMOR                             -do-   
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the beneficiaries of the Late Detonga 
Deiye is in respect of the following lands shown in paragraph 1. 

 

INSERT 
 

DISTRICT PTN LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 3 ANUBUBU Liebe Eobob      1/6     
      Tyrone Deiye      5/672   
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      Merryn Deiye      5/672   
      Pyon Deiye      5/672   
      Kerryn Notte      5/672   
      Wenona Deiye      5/672   
      Alexson Deiye      5/672   
      Kerita Deiye (LTO)      5/672   
      Charleston Deiye      5/576   
      Isavina Gadabu      5/576   
      Chavannah Dowabobo      5/576   
      Caasi Aremwa       5/576   
      Caeserlene Caleb      5/576   
      Chandalene Garabwan      5/192   

      
Anthony Larry-Styner 
Dabwadauw      5/192   

      Alika Deiye     11/576   
Aiwo 4 ANIBUBU As for portion no, 3 CL Aiwo 

Aiwo 5 ANIBAWO                             -do-   
Aiwo 16 ANBUBU                             -do-   
Aiwo 40 AKIRI                             -do-   
Aiwo 75 ANI                             -do-   
Aiwo 87 ANI                             -do-   
Aiwo 111 ORRO                             -do-   
Aiwo 155 ORRO-PAGO                             -do-   
Aiwo 166 YATAM                             -do-   
Aiwo 172 ANIBUBU                             -do-   
Aiwo 181 BWITIAIMAR                             -do-   
Aiwo 272 YANGOR                             -do-   
Aiwo 322 IDUNEA                             -do-   
Aiwo 342 IBIGE                             -do-   
Aiwo 439 ATERIENAGO                             -do-   
Aiwo 464 ORRO-PAGO                             -do-   
Aiwo 465 ORRO-PAGO                             -do-   
Anetan 6 AMEDA                             -do-   
Anetan 10 IANBWADAR                             -do-   
Anibare 330 ANODIJA                             -do-   
Boe 123 AIRAN                             -do-   
Buada 198 IBOGENANGIJ                             -do-   
Buada 327 OEBUEBIN                             -do-   
Buada 343 ARENIBOK                             -do-   
Buada 366 ANIMAEOR                             -do-   
Denig  43 DARAWA                             -do-   
Denig  142 IDARAUWA                             -do-   
Denig  232 IJONGIDERO                             -do-   
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Denig  238 JANGOM                             -do-   
Denig  241 YANGOM                             -do-   
Ewa 199 ANIME                             -do-   
Nibok 23 ANETOM                             -do-   
Nibok 65 UROI                             -do-   
Nibok 113 OQUORE                             -do-   
Nibok 162 EATEBAR                             -do-   
Nibok 166 IANOROR                             -do-   
Nibok 167 IANOROR                             -do-   
Nibok 241 EATABAR                             -do-   
Nibok 243 IBABANAQUANE                             -do-   
Uaboe 87 EWA                             -do-   
Nibok 114 OQUORE Liebe Eobob     41/300   
      Tyrone Deiye      41/6720   
      Merryn Deiye      41/6720   
      Pyon Deiye      41/6720   
      Kerryn Notte      41/6720   
      Wenona Deiye      41/6720   
      Alexson Deiye      41/6720   
      Kerita Deiye (LTO)      41/6720   
      Charleston Deiye      41/5760   
      Isavina Gadabu      41/5760   
      Chavannah Dowabobo      41/5760   
      Caasi Aremwa       41/5760   
      Caeserlene Caleb      41/5760   
      Chandalene Garabwan      41/1920   

      
Anthony Larry-Styner 
Dabwadauw      41/1920   

      Alika Deiye     451/28800  
Aiwo 349 IBIGE Liebe Eobob      1/12    
      Tyrone Deiye       5/1344   
      Merryn Deiye       5/1344   
      Pyon Deiye       5/1344   
      Kerryn Notte       5/1344   
      Wenona Deiye       5/1344   
      Alexson Deiye       5/1344   
      Kerita Deiye (LTO)       5/1344   
      Charleston Deiye       5/1152   
      Isavina Gadabu       5/1152   
      Chavannah Dowabobo       5/1152   
      Caasi Aremwa        5/1152   
      Caeserlene Caleb       5/1152   
      Chandalene Garabwan       5/384    



-40- 
-- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 379           22nd August, 2024                      Nauru 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

G.N.No. 1204/2024 (Cont’d) 
 

      
Anthony Larry-Styner 
Dabwadauw       5/384    

      Alika Deiye      11/1152   
Anibare 147 ANUEAB As for portion no, 349 CL Aiwo 

Buada 131 EATETAKIWOE                             -do-   
Buada 277 ANINAPOE                             -do-   
Denig  243 IDERIGE                             -do-   
Denig  253 IDERIGE                             -do-   
Uaboe 42 ANUEAB                             -do-   
Aiwo 28 IJATAM Liebe Eobob      1/18    
      Tyrone Deiye       5/2016   
      Merryn Deiye       5/2016   
      Pyon Deiye       5/2016   
      Kerryn Notte       5/2016   
      Wenona Deiye       5/2016   
      Alexson Deiye       5/2016   
      Kerita Deiye (LTO)       5/2016   
      Charleston Deiye       5/1728   
      Isavina Gadabu       5/1728   
      Chavannah Dowabobo       5/1728   
      Caasi Aremwa        5/1728   
      Caeserlene Caleb       5/1728   
      Chandalene Garabwan       5/576    

      
Anthony Larry-Styner 
Dabwadauw       5/576    

      Alika Deiye      11/1728   
Aiwo 193 IBUGE As for portion no, 28 CL Aiwo 

Aiwo 197 AIUE                             -do-   
Aiwo 214 IDIBUGE                             -do-   
Aiwo 221 YANGOR                             -do-   
Aiwo 256 ANIBAWO                             -do-   
Aiwo 274 YANGOR                             -do-   
Aiwo 275 YANGOR                             -do-   
Aiwo 276 YANGOR                             -do-   
Aiwo 318 IDUNEA                             -do-   
Boe 28 EATETEAR                             -do-   
Boe 41 EATETEAR                             -do-   
Boe 159 EATETEAR                             -do-   
Denig  251                               -do-   
Nibok 5 ANAT                             -do-   
Nibok 21 ANAT                             -do-   
Boe 64 IWUGAGA Liebe Eobob       1/25     
      Tyrone Deiye     1/560  
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      Merryn Deiye     1/560  
      Pyon Deiye     1/560  
      Kerryn Notte     1/560  
      Wenona Deiye     1/560  
      Alexson Deiye     1/560  
      Kerita Deiye (LTO)     1/560  
      Charleston Deiye     1/480  
      Isavina Gadabu     1/480  
      Chavannah Dowabobo     1/480  
      Caasi Aremwa      1/480  
      Caeserlene Caleb     1/480  
      Chandalene Garabwan     1/160  

      
Anthony Larry-Styner 
Dabwadauw     1/160  

      Alika Deiye    11/2400 
Yaren 1 EATETEAR Liebe Eobob      1/27    
      Tyrone Deiye     5/3024 
      Merryn Deiye     5/3024 
      Pyon Deiye     5/3024 
      Kerryn Notte     5/3024 
      Wenona Deiye     5/3024 
      Alexson Deiye     5/3024 
      Kerita Deiye (LTO)     5/3024 
      Charleston Deiye     5/2592 
      Isavina Gadabu     5/2592 
      Chavannah Dowabobo     5/2592 
      Caasi Aremwa      5/2592 
      Caeserlene Caleb     5/2592 
      Chandalene Garabwan     5/864  

      
Anthony Larry-Styner 
Dabwadauw     5/864  

      Alika Deiye    11/2592 
Yaren 375 F.G.W.S.L As for portion no, 1 PL Yaren 

Aiwo 114 BWITIAIMAR Liebe Eobob      1/30    
      Tyrone Deiye     1/672  
      Merryn Deiye     1/672  
      Pyon Deiye     1/672  
      Kerryn Notte     1/672  
      Wenona Deiye     1/672  
      Alexson Deiye     1/672  
      Kerita Deiye (LTO)     1/672  
      Charleston Deiye     1/576  
      Isavina Gadabu     1/576  
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      Chavannah Dowabobo     1/576  
      Caasi Aremwa      1/576  
      Caeserlene Caleb     1/576  
      Chandalene Garabwan     1/192  

      
Anthony Larry-Styner 
Dabwadauw     1/192  

      Alika Deiye    11/2880 
Aiwo 237 YANGOR As for portion no, 114 PL Aiwo 

Aiwo 460 BWITIEIMOR                             -do-   
 

NOTE : 1)- Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court 
Registry within 21days of this Government gazettal. 
 

 

 

ROMINA AMWANO 

Acting Chairperson 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 


